# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles S Chung	03/12/2007
Linda A Haran	10/16/2006
Angela Granger	11/02/2006
Patricia Cheryl Lassen	11/02/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Experian Information Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	475 Anton Boulevard
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11475428

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)726-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760 0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXP.013A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Y. Yee

PATENT REEL: 019025 FRAME: 0776

500241099

\$40<sub>.</sub>00

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page4.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page5.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page6.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page7.tif
source=Assignment\_EXP013A#page8.tif

Application No.: 11/475,428 Filing Date: June 26, 2006

Client Code: EXP.013A Page 1

### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

The Manhattan
Figt 16D, 610CKD

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of the 31sh day August, 2006 and is by Charles S. Chung, a United States citizen, residing at 18902 El Moro Way, Villa Park, CA 92861, Linda A. Haran, a United States citizen, residing at 31 E. MacArthur Crescent, Apt. #F504, Santa Ana, CA 92707, Angela Granger, a United States citizen, residing at 4361 Bermuda Circle, Irvine, CA 92604, and Patricia Cheryl Lassen, a United States citizen, residing at 2522 North San Miguel Drive, Orange, CA 92867, ("ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has conceived of an invention ("Invention") disclosed at least in part in the patent application entitled CREDIT PORTFOLIO BENCHMARKING SYSTEM AND METHOD and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on June 26, 2006 as Application No. 11/475,428 ("Application");

WHEREAS, Experian Information Solutions, Inc., an Ohio Corporation, having offices at 475 Anton Boulevard, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ("ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, as well as all related intellectual property rights as further set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each of the following:

- A. The Invention, including without limitation any improvements made thereto, whether conceived and/or reduced to practice by ASSIGNOR alone or jointly with anyone else;
- B. The Application, including without limitation any of ASSIGNOR'S inventions that may be disclosed therein, and any other applications in which the Invention is disclosed; all provisional and nonprovisional applications relating to the Application or claiming the benefit thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed by the ASSIGNEE in the United States or in any foreign country ("Related Applications"); all continuations, divisionals, and continuations in part of the Application and any such Related Applications; and all U.S. and foreign patents which may be granted on the Application and the Related Applications, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of such patents.
- C. Those items of ASSIGNOR'S tangible property embodying or describing the Invention, including without limitation all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE, will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request.
- D. All causes of action for infringement of or damage to all rights related to the Invention, Application, and Related Applications, and all legal rights to enforce the same against third parties and to retain the entire proceeds therefrom, whether accruing before or after this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR AGREES, without further consideration or compensation, to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts of which ASSIGNOR has knowledge respecting the Invention, Application, or Related Applications, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all documents, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing patents for the Invention in all countries. ASSIGNEE agrees to reimburse ASSIGNOR'S reasonable expenses in carrying out his/her obligations under this Agreement, but only upon ASSIGNEE'S prior written approval of such expenses which in no event shall include ASSIGNOR'S time or legal expense.

PATENT REEL: 019025 FRAME: 0779

Application No.: 11/475,428 Filing Date: June 26, 2006

Client Code: EXP.013A Page 2

#### AND ASSIGNOR FURTHER AGREES AS FOLLOWS:

- A. This Agreement is binding on ASSIGNOR, its officers, agents, employees, heirs, successors, assigns, affiliates, and those entities acting under its direction and control, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. This Agreement is not assignable or transferable by ASSIGNOR by operation of law or otherwise, and any attempt to do so shall be null and void. This agreement is fully assignable by ASSIGNEE. The obligations set forth in this Agreement shall survive the term of any employment agreement or any other affiliation between the ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR.
- B. If ASSIGNOR cannot be located or is unable or unwilling to sign documents as required hereunder, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby does appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to the provisions of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR acknowledges that this appointment is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.
- C. This Agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of California, U.S.A. without regard to conflicts of law provisions. The exclusive jurisdiction for any legal proceeding regarding this Agreement shall be in the in the state or federal courts of California, Orange County, and the parties expressly agree that jurisdiction and venue are proper in said courts. In the event that any legal action becomes necessary to enforce or interpret the terms of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled, in addition to its court costs, to such reasonable attorneys' fees, expert witness fees and legal expenses as shall be fixed by a court of competent jurisdiction.
- D. ASSIGNOR agrees not to take any action challenging or opposing, on any grounds whatsoever, ASSIGNEE's rights granted under this Agreement, or the validity thereof. No course of conduct or dealing between the parties shall act as an amendment, modification or waiver of any provision of this Agreement, and only an amendment, modification or waiver which is contained in a written agreement signed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR shall be effective. Further, this Agreement contains the entire understanding between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and there are no representations, warranties, promises or undertakings other than those contained herein.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal this 1	2 day of March, 2007.
		Chil	S.Cl
		Charles S. Chung	$\overline{}$
STATE OF	)	. 0	_
	} ss.		
COUNTY OF	J		
On	, before me,		, personally appeared Charles S.
			ry evidence) to be the person whose
			nat they executed the same in their
person acted, executed t		ne instrument the person, o	or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acteu, executeu t	ne instrument.		
WITNESS my l	nand and official seal.	\ 1	4
,			<i></i> .
[SEAL]		_ Xhar	
		Notary Signature	
		Withces in Man	100
	•	Date	C SOUT
		Hone	tions ( hina
•		City, Country	

Application No.: 11/475,428 Filing Date: June 26, 2006

Client Code: EXP.013A Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereu		Lmi O	day of [	) Choly.	, 20 <u>06</u>
STATE OF COUNTY OF	} ss.	Lind	la A. Haran	~ /		
On	strument, and a mature on the in	cknowledged t	o me that they	executed the sar	me in their auth	orized
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.					
[SEAL]		Nota	ary Signature			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set r	ny hand and se	al this da	ay of	, 20	
STATE OF	)	Ang	ela Granger	Manufacture and the second sec		Vallente
COUNTY OF	ss.					
On Granger personally known to name is subscribed to the wauthorized capacity, and that be person acted, executed the instantant	ithin instrumen y their signature	t, and acknow	ledged to me	that they execu	ted the same in	n their
WITNESS my hand ar	nd official seal.			·		
[SEAL]		*****				····
		Nota	ry Signature			

## State of California me, personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) ☐ personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed KELLY JOHNSON to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Commission # 1636049 he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their Notary Public - California authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Orange County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the y Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2010 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: \_\_ October 16, 2001 Document Date: \_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Linda A. Howan Signer's Name: ☑ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: NWW Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Item No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Application No.: 11/475,428 Filing Date: June 26, 2006

Client Code: EXP.013A

Page 3

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my hand and seal this day of, 20	<b>'</b>
		Linda A. Haran	
STATE OF	. ]		
COUNTY OF	} ss.		
is subscribed to the with	hin instrument, and ackno eir signature on the instru	personally appeared Linda the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose na wledged to me that they executed the same in their authori ment the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the per-	me zec
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.		
[SEAL]		Notary Signature	
IN TESTIMONY WHEE	REOF, I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this day of, 20	
STATE OF	}	Angela Granger	
COUNTY OF	} ss.		
name is subscribed to	wn to me (or proved to me the within instrument, an that by their signature on t	, personally appeared Ange on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who dacknowledged to me that they executed the same in the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	ose neir
WITNESS my h	and and official seal.		
[SEAL]			
		Notary Signature	

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California before me, personally appeared personally known to me ✓ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed KELLY JOHNSON to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Commission # 1636049 he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their Notary Public - California authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their **Orange County** signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2010 entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: \_ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer's Name: \_ ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

Item No. 5907

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Application No.: 11/475,428 Filing Date: June 26, 2006

Client Code: EXP.013A Page 4

2888696 083106

# State of California County of November 2,2006 before me, personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me ☑ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed KELLY JOHNSON to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that Commission # 1636049 he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thetr Orange County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_ Document Date: \_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_ □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: \_\_ ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: \_ Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 019025 FRAME: 0785

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827